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SOLD TO:

rpet ToGo

Quality on 3 Budget

Proposal

Carpet To Go
12700 Bel-Red Rd
Bellevue WA 98005
425-453-7607

SHIPPED TO

Page 1
Proposal #: 58261
SaleDate:  12/6/2024
Mext Install:
Sales Rep:  Betsy Watson

Jay FOE Kirkland
258 Central Way
Kirkland WA 98033

Jay FOE Kirkland
258 Central Way

Kirkland WA 98033

Special order products can't be returned or cancelled once the order has been placed, except for approved
warranty claim. All other products returned may be subject to a restock fee up to 25%.

( MATERIALS COMMENTS QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL )
1 Profusion 20-12.00 TBD Durable and easy to 153.67 Sq¥Yrd $12.89 $1,980.81
maintain -Back areas
2 Adhesive Dynamic PS (4 Gallon) 4 gallon Back areas 3 Each $194 82 $584.46
6 Heavy Felt Cushion (40sy) 400z Stairs - back areas 533 5SqYrd $4.99 $26.60
7 Roppe 179 Snap Down Super Edge Black back area 1 Each $28.43 $28.43
(12)
8 Roppe 178 Flexi-Track Single Flange Black Only back areas 1 Each $19.54 $19.54
(black only)
10 Clampdown Futura Pinless Standard  Silver back area 3 Each $15.84 $47.52
(12)
11 Stairnose Futura (1 1/16" x 12) #601 HD Silver (40ftube) back area 4 Each $27.23 $108.82
15 Profusion 20-12.00 TBD Front Areas 70 5qg¥Yrd $12.89 $902.30
16 Adhesive Dynamic Pressure 4 Gallon Front Areas 2 Each $155.62 $311.04
Sensitive (4 gal)
17 Heavy Felt Cushion (40sy) 400z Stairs 18.66 SqgYrd $4.99 293.11
21 Roppe 178 Flexi-Track Single Flange Black Only front area 6 Each $19.54 $117.24
(black only)
22 Roppe 179 Snap Down Super Edge  Black front area 6 Each $28.43 $170.58
(12)
24 Wall Base 3 1/2" x 1/2" - HD White front area 60 LnFt $2.00 $120.00
27 Profusion 20-12.00 TBD Brown Room next to 68.67 5qg¥rd $12.89 $885.16
dance floor
28 Clampdown Futura Pinless Standard  Silver Brown Room next to 2 Each $15.84 $31.68
(127 dance floor
32 Commons li-12.00 TBD Back and Front entry 833 5qg¥rd $32.18 $268.06
33 Henry 263 1 gal Back and Front entry 1 Each $77.94 $77.94
( LABOR COMMENTS QUANTITY PRICE TOTAL )
3 Remove and Dispose - Gluedown Prepare subfloor for 100 Sqg¥rd $5.00 $500.00
Carpet new carpet - back
areas
4 Remove and Dispose - Carpet Pad Professional licensed 5367 5qg¥rd $5.00 $268.35
and Strip and bonded installer -
back areas
5 Stairs - Type 2 - Carpet wide waterfall- back 5 Each $13.00 $65.00
area
9 Transitions Install t track, clamp down 68 LnFt $3.00 $204.00
and stair nose.- back
areas
12 Upholstery vertical surfaces 99 LnFt $3.00 $297.00
13 Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or back areas 148.34 5q¥Yrd $8.25 $1,223.81
Concrete
14 Loop Installed on Wood Subfloor back areas 5.33 Sa¥rd $8.25 $43.97
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Scope: Back card room, back office, bar area, back stairs, vertical surfaces™
Front area, front office and stairs

Brown room next to dance floor

Entry walk off carpet - front and rear

**vertical surfaces include face and foot of bar and seating area across from bar

Remove and Dispose - Gluedown
Carpet

Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or
Concrete

Stairs - Type 2 - Carpet

Transitions Install

Base Install - New

Loop Installed on Wood Subfloor

Remove and Dispose - Carpet Tile

Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or
Concrete

Transitions Install

Remove and Dispose - Gluedown
Carpet

Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or
Concrete

Proposal

Front Area

Front Area

front area

front area

stairs front area
Brown Room next to
dance floor

Brown Room next to
dance floor

Brown Room next to
dance floor
Back and Front entry

Back and Front entry

* 12 x 24 loose lay remnant for under pool table would be $412 plus tax
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SubTotal:
Sales Tax:
Total:
Payments:
Balance:

Page 2
$256.65

$423.47

$78.00
$216.00
$195.00
$154.03
$370.80

$577.50
$69.00
$41.65

$68.72

$10,826.34
$1,115.11
$11,941.45
$0.00
$11,941.45



