

Carpet To Go 12700 Bel-Red Rd Bellevue WA 98005 425-453-7607 Proposal #: 58261 SaleDate: 12/6/2024

Next Install:

Sales Rep: Betsy Watson

SOLD TO:

Jay FOE Kirkland 258 Central Way Kirkland WA 98033 SHIPPED TO

Jay FOE Kirkland 258 Central Way Kirkland WA 98033

Special order products can't be returned or cancelled once the order has been placed, except for approved warranty claim. All other products returned may be subject to a restock fee up to 25%.

N	MATERIALS		COMMENTS	QUANTITY		PRICE	TOTAL
1	Profusion 20-12.00	TBD	Durable and easy to maintain -Back areas	153.67	SqYrd	\$12.89	\$1,980.81
2	Adhesive Dynamic PS (4 Gallon)	4 gallon	Back areas	3	Each	\$194.82	\$584.46
6	Heavy Felt Cushion (40sy)	40oz	Stairs - back areas	5.33	SqYrd	\$4.99	\$26.60
7	Roppe 179 Snap Down Super Edge (12')	Black	back area	1	Each	\$28.43	\$28.43
3	Roppe 178 Flexi-Track Single Flange (black only)	Black Only	back areas	1	Each	\$19.54	\$19.54
10	Clampdown Futura Pinless Standard (12')	Silver	back area	3	Each	\$15.84	\$47.52
11	Stairnose Futura (1 1/16" x 12)	#601 HD Silver (40/tube)	back area	4	Each	\$27.23	\$108.92
15	Profusion 20-12.00	TBD	Front Areas	70	SqYrd	\$12.89	\$902.30
16	Adhesive Dynamic Pressure Sensitive (4 gal)	4 Gallon	Front Areas	2	Each	\$155.52	\$311.04
17	Heavy Felt Cushion (40sy)	40oz	Stairs	18.66	SqYrd	\$4.99	\$93.11
21	Roppe 178 Flexi-Track Single Flange (black only)	Black Only	front area	6	Each	\$19.54	\$117.24
22	Roppe 179 Snap Down Super Edge (12')	Black	front area	6	Each	\$28.43	\$170.58
24	Wall Base 3 1/2" x 1/2" - HD	White	front area	60	LnFt	\$2.00	\$120.00
27	Profusion 20-12.00	TBD	Brown Room next to dance floor	68.67	SqYrd	\$12.89	\$885.16
28	Clampdown Futura Pinless Standard (12')	Silver	Brown Room next to dance floor	2	Each	\$15.84	\$31.68
32	Commons li-12.00	TBD	Back and Front entry	8.33	SqYrd	\$32.18	\$268.06
33	Henry 263	1 gal	Back and Front entry	1	Each	\$77.94	\$77.94
L	ABOR		COMMENTS	QUANT	TITY	PRICE	TOTAL
3	Remove and Dispose - Gluedown Carpet		Prepare subfloor for new carpet - back areas	100	SqYrd	\$5.00	\$500.00
4	Remove and Dispose - Carpet Pad and Strip		Professional licensed and bonded installer - back areas	53.67	SqYrd	\$5.00	\$268.35
5	Stairs - Type 2 - Carpet		wide waterfall- back area	5	Each	\$13.00	\$65.00
9	Transitions Install		t track, clamp down and stair nose back areas	68	LnFt	\$3.00	\$204.00
12	Upholstery		vertical surfaces	99	LnFt	\$3.00	\$297.00
13	Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or Concrete		back areas	148.34	SqYrd	\$8.25	\$1,223.81
14	Loop Installed on Wood Subfloor		back areas	5.33	SqYrd	\$8.25	\$43.97

12/6/2024 12:02:59 PM Pro		Proposal				Page 2
18	Remove and Dispose - Gluedown Carpet	Front Area	51.33	SqYrd	\$5.00	\$256.65
19	Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or Concrete	Front Area	51.33	SqYrd	\$8.25	\$423.47
20	Stairs - Type 2 - Carpet		6	Each	\$13.00	\$78.00
23	Transitions Install	front area	72	LnFt	\$3.00	\$216.00
25	Base Install - New	front area	60	LnFt	\$3.25	\$195.00
26	Loop Installed on Wood Subfloor	stairs front area	18.67	SqYrd	\$8.25	\$154.03
29	Remove and Dispose - Carpet Tile	Brown Room next to dance floor	618	SqFt	\$0.60	\$370.80
30	Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or Concrete	Brown Room next to dance floor	70	SqYrd	\$8.25	\$577.50
31	Transitions Install	Brown Room next to dance floor	23	LnFt	\$3.00	\$69.00
34	Remove and Dispose - Gluedown Carpet	Back and Front entry	8.33	SqYrd	\$5.00	\$41.65
35	Loop Install - Gluedown on Wood or Concrete	Back and Front entry	8.33	SqYrd	\$8.25	\$68.72
Sco	pe: Back card room, back office, bar area	, back stairs, vertical surfaces**			SubTotal:	\$10,826.34
	Front area, front office and stairs				Sales Tax:	\$1,115.11
	Brown room next to dance floor				Total:	\$11,941.45

Payments:

Balance:

\$0.00

\$11,941.45

Entry walk off carpet - front and rear

^{**}vertical surfaces include face and foot of bar and seating area across from bar * 12 x 24 loose lay remnant for under pool table would be \$412 plus tax